SLC-500 Hardware Basics
Created by Tom Wylie, 5/22/17
After viewing this document, the student should be able to:
1. Identify what PLC training units will be used in this course
2. Identify the basic sections of a programmable logic controller
3. Explain how signals flow from discrete input devices to the PLC data file memory
4. Explain how signals flow from the output image table to the discrete output module and devices
5. Determine what software and hardware are required to build a programming panel for an AB PLC

Nibble – this is an old school term, but you may run into it.
This is 4 consecutive bits.  A nibble will be used when the
BCD and Hexi-decimal numbering systems are discussed.
Byte – this is 8 consecutive bits.  This term was used quite a
bit when 8 bit discrete I/O modules were popular.
Word – this is 16 consecutive bits.  This is a very common
term.  When a PLC instruction is used, it will take up a word
in memory.  The illustration to the left shows the output
image table.  Since there is a 16 point output module in slot
2, this output image table, 1 word in length was
automatically created.
Notice the bits are numbered 0-15, which is 16 bits.  Also
notice the word address: O:2.0.  The last digit is 0, and it is
not used.  So the bit address of bit number 6, is O:2/6.
Memory terminology:
Bit
Nibble
Word
Byte
Bit NumberWord Address
This slide will define what the different
diagnostic indicators mean on the SLC-500
modular processors.  This is an SLC-5/05
processor, so it will have an ENET indicator.  If
this was an SLC-5/03, this indicator would be
replaced with a DH-485 indicator.  If this was
an SLC-5/04, this indicator would be a DH+
indicator.  The most critical indicators to check
is the RUN indicator and the FLT indicator.  If
the machine is not running and the RUN light
is off, the processor is in the program mode.  If